OP \$65,00 24499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc. Liquidation Trust		11/04/2011	TRUST: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FNF Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2449976	TITLEWAVE
Registration Number:	2577423	TITLEWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (314)436-8400

 Phone:
 (314) 231-2800

 Email:
 jbg@stolarlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg
Address Line 1: 911 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg, attorney for FNF IP
Signature:	/John B. Greenberg/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0131

900206485

Date:	11/07/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to FNF#page1.tif source=Assignment to FNF#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0132

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of November ______, 2011, by the LANDAMERICA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. LIQUIDATION TRUST, (the "Trust" or "Assignor"), in favor of FNF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Trust was established by virtue of the terms of the Order Confirming Joint Chapter 11 Plan of LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc. ("LFG") and its affiliated Debtors ("Plan") for the purpose of monetizing and distributing the Trust Assets, and

WHEREAS, LFG is the owner of record of the registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Reg. No. 2,449,976 for the service mark TITLEWAVE, and any remaining common law rights in the service mark TITLEWAVE; and

WHEREAS, LFG is the owner of record of the registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Reg. No. 2,577,423 for the service mark TITLEWAVE & Design, a stylized mark (depicted below), and any remaining common law rights in the service mark TITLEWAVE & Design;

THEVave

(The above-identified marks, including, without limitation, all common law rights relating thereto, shall be collectively referred to as the "Marks," and the above-identified registrations therefor shall be collectively referred to as the "Registrations.")

WHEREAS on or about November 25, 2008, LFG entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement ("SPA") with Fidelity National Title Insurance Company, pursuant to which LFG sold substantially all of the assets of certain subsidiaries ("Underwriters"); and

WHEREAS pursuant to section 5.9(a)(i) of the SPA, LFG is obligated to transfer or assign all Intellectual Property owned by LFG that is used solely in the business of the Underwriters; and

WHEREAS the Marks were solely used in the business of the Underwriters; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Plan, the Trust currently consists of the Marks and Registrations (including any goodwill of LFG's business symbolized thereby); and;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to each of the Marks and Registrations, together with any goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and obligations undertaken in connection with the previously executed Stock Purchase Agreement between Assignor and affiliates of Assignee:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0133

- Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations therefor, together with any goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations, including, without limitation, all rights and remedies based upon past infringement of the Marks and/or Registrations (including, without limitation, the right to sue and collect damages and profits for such infringement). Assignee understands and agrees that as of the Effective Date the Registrations require renewing with the USPTO, otherwise they will become cancelled, and that Assignor has not made any such renewal filings, is not responsible for making any such renewal filings and shall not be liable in any respect for any matter arising out of any failure to renew the Registrations.
- Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, on request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the aforementioned assets and rights assigned by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

> LANDAMERICA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. LIQUIDATION TRUST

Name:

Title:

FNF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, INC.

Regulatory Coursel

RECORDED: 11/07/2011